

AIG Life Limited

Complaint Publication Report

Firm name	Group	Other firms in this report	Period covered in this report	Brands/trading names covered
AIG Life Limited	AIG Life Limited is the life insurance arm of American International Group (Inc.) in the UK, Channel Islands, Isle of Man and Gibraltar.	None	1st July 2023 (reporting period start date) to 31st December 2023 (reporting period end date)	AIG Life Limited

Number of complaints opened by volume of business

Product/service grouping	*Provision (at reporting period end date)	Number of complaints opened	Number of complaints closed	Percentage closed within 3 days	Percentage closed after 3 days but within 8 weeks	Percentage upheld	Main causes of complaints opened
Insurance and pure protection	0.43	533	553	7.6%	87%	45%	Other general admin/customer service

To place the above in context, we received 0.43% insurance and pure protection complaints for every 1,000 policies in force.



aiglife.co.uk

^{*}Provision relates to the number of complaints opened within the reporting period to the total volume of our relevant business at the end date of the reporting period. Total volume includes policies sold and active policies at the end of the reporting period.